FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: EET 03-07-2001 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00T1 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Tab settings → → 02-21-2001 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101628829 ine attached orio U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #71 2. Name and address of recei.... 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION Name: BOLLÉ AMERICA, INC. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 9200 Cody ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Overland Park State: KS ZIP: 66214 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Other Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other **☒** Other Release from Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No Execution Date: January 23, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Mo № 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,545,222 Additional numbers attached? ☒ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert D. Hovey 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 19-0522 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Name of Person Signing Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Robert D. Hovey

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

February 2, 2001

Date

REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0132

RELEASE OF ONE TRADEMARK REGISTRATION FROM SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, BOLLE AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation, by a Security Agreement dated ______ and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2000, at Reel 2036/0574, granted to ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, of Chicago, Illinois, a security interest in certain intellectual property assets, including trademark registrations owned by BOLLE, to secure the indebtedness owing from BOLLE to Antares; and

WHEREAS, BOLLE has an opportunity to sell, assign and transfer one of the trademark registrations identified in said Security Agreement and thus desires to have the same released from the obligations of said Agreement so that it may be transferred free and clear to the purchasing party;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, the present holder of a security interest in United States Certificate of Trademark Registration No. 1,545,222, issued June 27, 1989 and covering the mark CONTOUR for optical products, namely, sunglasses, frames and lenses, hereby releases any and all claims it may have to the trademark and the registration thereof, as set forth in the aforementioned Security Agreement;

This release is limited to Certificate of Registration No. 1,545,222 and is given so that BOLLE may be able to transfer unencumbered clear title to said registration to a purchaser thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0133

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this <u>A3</u> day of January, 2001.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

| Bv: | · Ilus | Conflu | Aullo |
|-----|--------|--------|-------------|
| • | Name: | | W. CHIRILLO |

Title: MANAGING SINZETOR

| 01010 011 7 | <i>'</i> |
|----------------|----------|
| |) ss: |
| County of Cool |) |
| | |

| MARTICIAL CEAL" |
|---|
| "UFFICIAL SCAL |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" THERESE A. MARUS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/3/2003 |
| NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| MA COMMISSION EXPIRES 15/2/5002 |

RECORDED: 02/21/2001

State of Tilinois

Merese a. Marus Notary Public

2